ACT 138

S. B. 428.

A Bill for an Act Relating to Workmen's Compensation.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Subsection (c) of section 97-30, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby further amended to read:

"The aggregate liability of the employer for weekly benefit payments under both preceding subsections shall not exceed the sum of \$35,100."

SECTION 2. Subsection (c) of section 97-31, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby further amended to read:

"No determination of partial disability shall be made until two weeks from the date of the injury. The aggregate liability of an employer for benefits under this section and section 97-30(b) shall not exceed \$35,100."

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1967. (Approved May 29, 1967.)